of the Company, the approval of the Members of the Company, be and is hereby accorded to the 

appointment of Mr Rahul Arora (DIN: 05353333) as the Managing Director of the Company for a 

period of (5) five years with effect from 12.08.2018 to 11.08.2023 (both days inclusive) at a 

remuneration of USD 3,50,000 (USD Three Lacs Fifty Thousand only) per annum, subject to annual 

/periodical changes in compensation as may be recommended by the Nomination and Remuneration 

Committee and approved by the Board and on such other terms and conditions, as specified in the 

Explanatory Statement pursuant to Section 102 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013 annexed to this

[...]

continue him as the Managing Director of the Company. 

Mr Rahul Arora‟s principal terms of appointment including remuneration are given below: 

1.  REMUNERATION 

Mr Rahul Arora‟s total remuneration (including Performance Linked Bonus and employee 

benefits)  will be USD 29,167 per Month (Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty Seven US 

Dollars only), aggregating to USD 350,000 (Three Lacs Fifty Thousand US Dollars) per annum, 

with annual /periodical changes in compensation as the Board of Directors of MPS Limited may at 

its discretion decide.  

He will be eligible for a Performance Bonus in accordance with the Company‟s “Performance 

Linked Bonus Scheme”, based on his appraisal, up to USD 73,500 (Seventy Three Thousand 

Five Hundred US Dollars only) per annum, included in total remuneration as detailed above , as 

the Board may at its discretion determine. 

2. PAYMENT OF MINIMUM REMUNERATION 

In case of loss or inadequacy of profits of the Company in any financial year, the remuneration

[...]

payable to him, as aforesaid shall be minimum remuneration subject to the provisions of Section II 

of Part II of Schedule V to the Act. 

3. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

Mr Rahul Arora will be entitled to  employee benefits as per US law applicable to other employees 

of the US branch, which in aggregate shall not exceed USD 20,200 per annum (Twenty Thousand 

Two Hundred US Dollars only) included in total remuneration, as detailed above in Para 1. 

4. TAXATION 

Mr Rahul Arora will be responsible for payment of all taxes relating to his employment.  

5. TRANSFER/DEPUTATION 

The initial posting of Mr Rahul Arora will be at the offices of the Company in the United States of